
CHEMICAL SCIENCE

C49

Drawing together research highlights and news from all RSC
publications, Chemical Science provides a ‘snapshot’ of the
latest developments across the chemical sciences, showcasing
newsworthy articles and significant scientific advances.

FEATURE ARTICLE

3089

Synthesis and reactivity of functionalized
cycloheptatrienyl–cyclopentadienyl sandwich complexes

Matthias Tamm

This feature article provides an overview of the synthesis and
reactivity of functionalized cycloheptatrienyl–cyclopentadienyl
transition metal sandwich complexes of the type [(Z7-C7H7)-
M(Z5-C5H5)] (M = group 4, 5 or 6 metal), which can be used
as building blocks for the preparation of metallopolymers and
polymetallic complexes.

IN THIS ISSUE

ISSN 1359–7345 CODEN CHCOFS (27) 3073–3204 (2008)

Cover
See An-Xin Wu, Lyle Isaacs
et al., pp. 3133–3135.
The picture shows the X-ray
structure of a glycoluril derived
tetrameric molecular bowl and
its structural and functional
macroscopic relative.
Image reproduced by
permission of Neng-Fang She,
Xiang-Gao Meng, Meng Gao,
An-Xin Wu and Lyle Isaacs from
Chem. Commun., 2008, 3133.

Inside cover
See Clarence Charnay et al.,
pp. 3118–3120. Flower-like
profusion of copper-
functionalised mesoporous
silica nanospheres with perfect
pore ordering and high
intra-pore metal dispersion.
Image reproduced by
permission of Gaëlle Derrien,
Clarence Charnay, Jerzy Zajac,
Deborah J. Jones and Jacques
Roziére from Chem. Commun.,
2008, 3118.

ChemComm
Chemical Communications

www.rsc.org/chemcomm

RSC Publishing is a not-for-profit publisher and a division of the Royal Society of Chemistry. Any surplus made is used to support charitable activities
aimed at advancing the chemical sciences. Full details are available from www.rsc.org

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 3075–3088 | 3075



EDITORIAL STAFF

Editor

Sarah Thomas 

Deputy editor

Kathryn Sear

Assistant editors

Michael Brown, Rachel Davies, Emma Shiells, 

Joanne Thomson, Kathleen Too

Publishing assistants

Jackie Cockrill, Jayne Gough

Team leader, serials production

Helen Saxton

Technical editors

Celia Clarke, Nicola Convine, Alan Holder, 

Laura Howes, Sandra Jones, David Parker 

Production administration coordinator

Sonya Spring

Administration assistants

Clare Davies, Donna Fordham, Kirsty Lunnon, 

Julie Thompson

Publisher

Janet Miles

Chemical Communications (print: ISSN 1359-7345; 

electronic: ISSN 1364-548X) is published 48 times a year 

by the Royal Society of Chemistry, Thomas Graham 

House, Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, UK CB4 

0WF. All orders, with cheques made payable to the Royal 

Society of Chemistry, should be sent to RSC Distribution 

Services, c/o Portland Customer Services, Commerce Way, 

Colchester, Essex, UK CO2 8HP. Tel +44 (0)1206 226050; E-mail 

sales@rscdistribution.org

2008 Annual (print + electronic) subscription price: £1951; 

US$3882. 2008 Annual (electronic) subscription price: 

£1756; US$3494. Customers in Canada will be subject to a 

surcharge to cover GST. Customers in the EU subscribing to 

the electronic version only will be charged VAT. If you take an 

institutional subscription to any RSC journal you are entitled 

to free, site-wide web access to that journal. You can arrange 

access via Internet Protocol (IP) address at www.rsc.org/ip. 

Customers should make payments by cheque in sterling 

payable on a UK clearing bank or in US dollars payable on 

a US clearing bank. Periodicals postage paid at Rahway, 

NJ, USA and at additional mailing offices. Airfreight and 

mailing in the USA by Mercury Airfreight International Ltd., 

365 Blair Road, Avenel, NJ 07001, USA. US Postmaster: send 

address changes to Chemical Communications, c/o Mercury 

Airfreight International Ltd., 365 Blair Road, Avenel, NJ 07001. 

All despatches outside the UK by Consolidated Airfreight.

PRINTED IN THE UK 

© The Royal Society of Chemistry, 2008. Apart from fair 

dealing for the purposes of research or private study 

for non-commercial purposes, or criticism or review, as 

permitted under the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 

1988 and the Copyright and Related Rights Regulations 

2003, this publication may only be reproduced, stored or 

transmitted, in any form or by any means, with the prior 

permission in writing of the Publisher or in the case of 

reprographic reproduction in accordance with the terms 

of licences issued by the Copyright Licensing Agency in 

the UK. US copyright law is applicable to users in the USA. 

The Royal Society of Chemistry takes reasonable care in the 

preparation of this publication but does not accept liability 

for the consequences of any errors or omissions. Inclusion of 

an item in this publication does not imply endorsement by 

The Royal Society of Chemistry of the content of the original 

documents to which that item refers. 

ChemComm
Chemical Communications

www.rsc.org/chemcomm

Chairman

Peter Kündig, Geneva, Switzerland

Peter.Kundig@chiorg.unige.ch

Associate Editors

Michael Doyle, Maryland, USA

chemcomm@umd.edu

Jonathan L. Sessler, Austin, USA

chemcommun@cm.utexas.edu

T. Don Tilley, Berkeley, USA

chemcomm@berkeley.edu

Members

Penny Brothers, Auckland, New Zealand

p.brothers@auckland.ac.nz

Jillian M. Buriak, Edmonton, Canada

jburiak@ualberta.ca

P. Andrew Evans, Liverpool, UK

andrew.evans@liverpool.ac.uk

Ben L. Feringa, Groningen. The Netherlands

feringa@chem.rug.nl

David Haddleton, Warwick, UK

D.M.Haddleton@warwick.ac.uk

Mir Wais Hosseini, Strasbourg, France

hosseini@chimie.u-strasbg.fr

Nazario Martín, Madrid, Spain

nazmar@quim.ucm.es

Keiji Maruoka, Kyoto, Japan

maruoka@kuchem.kyoto-u.ac.jp

Ryong Ryoo, Taejon, Korea

rryoo@kaist.ac.kr

Ferdi Schüth, Mülheim, Germany

schueth@mpi-muelheim.mpg.de

Nicholas J. Turner, Manchester, UK

nicholas.turner@manchester.ac.uk

Varinder Aggarwal, Bristol, UK

Frank Allen, CCDC, Cambridge, UK

Jerry L. Atwood, Columbia, USA

Amit Basak, Kharagpur, India

Dario Braga, Bologna, Italy

Xiao-Ming Chen, Guangzhou, China

Derrick Clive, Alberta, Canada

Marcetta Darensbourg, College Station, USA

Scott E. Denmark, Urbana, USA

Kuiling Ding, Shanghai, China

Shaojun Dong, Changchun, China

Chris Easton, Canberra, Australia

Gregory C. Fu, Cambridge, USA

Tohru Fukuyama, Tokyo, Japan

Alois Fürstner, Mülheim, Germany

Lutz Gade, Heidelberg, Germany

Philip Gale, Southampton, UK

George W. Gokel, St Louis, USA

Trevor Hambley, Sydney, Australia

Craig Hawker, Santa Barbara, USA

Andrew B. Holmes, Melbourne, Australia

Amir Hoveyda, Boston, USA

Steven M. Howdle, Nottingham, UK

Taeghwan Hyeon, Seoul, Korea

Biao Jiang, Shanghai, China

Karl Anker Jørgensen, Aarhus, Denmark

Kimoon Kim, Pohang, Korea

Susumu Kitagawa, Kyoto, Japan

Shu Kobayashi, Tokyo, Japan

Jérôme Lacour, Geneva, Switzerland

Teck-Peng Loh, Singapore

Tien-Yau Luh, Shanghai, China

Doug MacFarlane, Monash, Australia

David MacMillan, Princeton, USA

Seth Marder, Atlanta, USA

Ilan Marek, Haifa, Israel

E. W. ‘Bert’ Meijer, Eindhoven, The Netherlands

Achim Müller, Bielefeld, Germany

Catherine Murphy, South Carolina, USA

Atsuhiro Osuka, Kyoto, Japan

Ian Paterson, Cambridge, UK

Maurizio Prato, Trieste, Italy

C. N. R. Rao, Bangalore, India

Christopher A. Reed, Riverside, USA

Robin Rogers, Belfast, UK

Michael Sailor, San Diego, USA

Jonathan W. Steed, Durham, UK

Zhong-Qun Tian, Xiamen, China

Carsten Tschierske, Halle, Germany 

Herbert Waldmann, Dortmund, Germany

Li-Jun Wan, Beijing, China

Henry N. C. Wong, Hong Kong, China

Eiji Yashima, Nagoya, Japan

Xi Zhang, Beijing, China

EDITORIAL BOARD

Advertisement sales: Tel +44 (0) 1223 432246; Fax +44 (0) 1223 426017; E-mail advertising@rsc.org 

     The paper used in this publication meets the requirements of ANSI/NISO Z39.48–1992 (Permanence of Paper).

Royal Society of Chemistry: Registered Charity No. 207890.

Authors may reproduce/republish portions of their published contribution without seeking permission from 

the RSC, provided that any such republication is accompanied by an acknowledgement in the form: (Original 

Citation)–Reproduced by permission of The Royal Society of Chemistry.

ADVISORY BOARD



FEATURE ARTICLE

3101

Transition metal-catalyzed three-component coupling of
allenes and the related allylation reactions

Masilamani Jeganmohan and Chien-Hong Cheng*

The feature article surveys various transition metal-catalyzed
three-component coupling reactions of allenes to give various
substituted allyl and vinyl metal reagents and complex organic
molecules. The metal reagents or p-allyl–metal intermediates
obtained were utilized for the allylation of aldehydes, ketones
and imines, producing homoallylic alcohols and amines in a
highly regio- and stereoselective manner.

COMMUNICATIONS

3118

Copper-containing monodisperse mesoporous silica
nanospheres by a smart one-step approach

Gaëlle Derrien, Clarence Charnay,* Jerzy Zajac,
Deborah J. Jones and Jacques Rozière

Copper-containing mesoporous silica spheres of size in the
colloidal range with perfect conservation of pore-ordering,
shape and monodispersity and high intra-pore metal dispersion
were prepared via a new one-step synthesis and
functionalisation route.

3121

Synthetic studies and biosynthetic speculation on marine
alkaloid chartelline

Shigeo Kajii, Toshio Nishikawa* and Minoru Isobe

An important intermediate for chartelline C was synthesized
through coupling of dibromoindole acetic acid with
alkynylimidazole followed by further functionalization.
Attempted cyclization gave an unexpected pentacyclic product,
which inspired us to a new biosynthetic hypothesis for
chartelline alkaloids.

3124

Novel neutral imidazole-lipophosphoramides for
transfection assays

Mathieu Mével, Cécile Neveu, Cristine Gonçalves,
Jean-Jacques Yaouanc,* Chantal Pichon,
Paul-Alain Jaffrès and Patrick Midoux*

Two neutral imidazole-lipophosphoramidates have been
evaluated as helper lipids in formulations for transfection
assays. Depending on their combination, high transfection
efficiencies were observed.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 3075–3088 | 3077



www.rsc.org/ees
Registered Charity Number 207890

Launching Summer 2008
Energy & Environmental Science will publish high quality research from aspects of the chemical 

sciences relating to energy conversion and storage, alternative fuel technologies and 

environmental science. It will contain a full mix of primary articles, communications and reviews. 

The current issue in 2008/9 will be free online. Institutional access to all 2008/9 content will be 

available following registration at www.rsc.org/ees_registration

Contact the Editor, Philip Earis, at ees@rsc.org or visit the website for more details.

Energy & Environmental Science

Call for Papers

International Editorial Board members include:

Professor Nathan Lewis, Caltech, USA (Editorial Board Chair)
Professor Steven E Koonin, BP, London, UK

Professor Arthur Nozik, National Renewable Energy Laboratory, USA

Professor Robert Socolow, Princeton, USA

Professor Chris Somerville, UC Berkeley, USA

Professor Jeff erson W Tester, MIT, MA, USA

Professor Michael R Wasielewski, Northwestern, IL, USA

Submit your work today!

‘Energy is the most important scientifi c and 
technological challenge facing humanity 
in the twenty-fi rst century. Energy security 
and environmental security have come to 
the forefront of both global and national 
priorities. This journal aims to bridge the 
various disciplines involved with energy 
and the environment, providing a forum for 
disclosing research results and discourse on 
this critical fi eld.’  Professor Nathan Lewis

ISSN 1754-5692

www.rsc.org/ees Volume 1  |  Number  1  |  Summer 2008  |  Pages 001–200 

Energy&
Environmental Science    



COMMUNICATIONS

3127

Rhodium-catalyzed enantioselective desymmetrization of
bicyclic hydrazines with alkynylboronic esters

Stefano Crotti, Ferruccio Bertolini, Franco Macchia and
Mauro Pineschi*

A simple and synthetically useful rhodium-catalyzed
alkynylation of bicyclic hydrazines, which constitutes the first
successful asymmetric alkynylation of a symmetrical strained
alkene, is reported.

3130

Csp3–F bond activation by nucleophilic attack of the
{Pt2S2} core assisted by non-covalent interactions

Ainara Nova, Rubén Mas-Ballesté, Gregori Ujaque,
Pilar González-Duarte* and Agustı́ Lledós*

The high nucleophilicity of the sulfur atoms in [Pt2(dppp)2-
(m-S)2] allows activation of one C–F bond of 1,3-difluoro-2-
propanol under rather mild conditions. Experimental and
theoretical data indicate that the O–H?F hydrogen bonding
established from the alcohol group of the organic substrate is
essential for assisting the departure of the fluoride anion.

3133

Tetrameric molecular bowl assembled from glycoluril
building blocks

Neng-Fang She, Xiang-Gao Meng, Meng Gao,
An-Xin Wu* and Lyle Isaacs*

Glycoluril derivative 1—whose bulky Ph–CRC– substituents
prevent formation of H-bonded tapes—undergoes solvent
dependent assembly in the crystal; a tetrameric molecular bowl
is formed by R4

4(24) H-bonding interactions from CH2Cl2
whereas DMF results in H-bond dimerization followed by
oligomerization via C–H?p interactions.

3136

Synthesis and supramolecular assembly of clicked anionic
dendritic polymers into polyion complex micelles

Ana Sousa-Herves, Eduardo Fernandez-Megia* and
Ricardo Riguera*

Remarkably stable polyion complex micelles with narrow size
distribution result from the supramolecular assembly of clicked
anionic PEG-dendritic block copolymers with oppositely
charged polymers.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 3075–3088 | 3079



COMMUNICATIONS

3139

Elaboration of nanohybrid materials by
photopolymerisation of 3,4-ethylenedioxythiophene on
TiO2

Fabrice Goubard,* Pierre-Henri Aubert, Kada Boukerma,
Emmanuel Pauthe and Claude Chevrot

A method for the elaboration of a heterojunction composed on
n-type inorganic semiconducting nanoparticles, TiO2, and a
p-type organic semiconducting polymer poly(3,4-ethylene
dioxythiophene) by UV illumination is described.

3142

s-Block metal complexes of a bulky, donor-functionalized
allyl ligand

Sophia A. Solomon, Christopher A. Muryn and
Richard A. Layfield*

A study of the solid-state and solution-phase structures of a
homologous series of donor-functionalized allyl s block metal
complexes is reported.

3145

Synthesis of an open-framework copper–germanium
phosphate [Cu(H2O)2(OH)]2Ge(PO4)2

Yan Liu, Xiao-Li Yang, Jun Zhang, Yi-Zhi Li, You Song,
Hong-Bin Du* and Xiao-Zeng You

A novel open-framework material [Cu(H2O)2(OH)]2Ge(PO4)2,
which was synthesized by a hydrothermal method, is built of
GeO6, CuO6 octahedra and PO4 tetrahedra, and possesses a
network of interconnecting six- and eight-membered ring
channels.

3148

Concerted attack of frustrated Lewis acid–base pairs on
olefinic double bonds: a theoretical study

András Stirling, Andrea Hamza, Tibor András Rokob and
Imre Pápai*

A computational approach reveals cooperative action of the
preorganized acidic and basic centers of the frustrated
P(t-Bu)3/B(C6F5)3 Lewis pair on olefinic bonds as the key
to the observed regioselective addition reaction.

3080 | Chem. Commun., 2008, 3075–3088 This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008



COMMUNICATIONS

3151

An expeditious one-step entry to the tetracyclic core of
integrastatins

C. V. Ramana,* Challa Nageswara Reddy and
Rajesh G. Gonnade

The potential of the pinacol coupling reaction is exemplified
by a one-step construction of structurally complex molecules
representing the central [6/6/6/6/]-heterocycle of integrastatins.

3154

Sulfate anion templation of a neutral pseudorotaxane
assembly using an indolocarbazole threading component

Michaz J. Chmielewski, Liyun Zhao, Asha Brown,
David Curiel, Mark R. Sambrook, Amber L. Thompson,
Sergio M. Santos, Vitor Felix, Jason J. Davis* and
Paul D. Beer*

The first example of anion templated pseudorotaxane
formation between two neutral components in solution and in
surface assembled monolayers is described.

3157

Polycarbide nickel clusters containing interstitial
Ni(g2-C2)4 and Ni2(l-g

2
-C2)4 acetylide moieties:

mimicking the supersaturated Ni–C solutions preceding
the catalytic growth of CNTs with the structures of
[HNi25(C2)4(CO)32]

3�
and [Ni22(C2)4(CO)28Cl]

3�

Cristina Femoni, Maria Carmela Iapalucci,
Giuliano Longoni and Stefano Zacchini*

C–C Bond formation by forcing carbide atoms of molecular Ni
polycarbide clusters to approach by decreasing the Ni/C ratio
close or below 3.

3160

A three-dimensional lanthanide-organic radical
open-framework

Nans Roques, Daniel Maspoch, Inhar Imaz, Angela Datcu,
Jean-Pascal Sutter,* Concepció Rovira and Jaume Veciana*

A 3-D open-framework coordination polymer which associates
a lattice complex T topology with large channels and
ferromagnetic metal-radical interactions, has been prepared
using Tb(III) ions with 3-connecting PTMTC radicals.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 3075–3088 | 3081



www.rsc.org/books
Registered Charity Number 207890

030804

This book provides an overview of fundamental concepts
of asymmetric synthesis highlighting the signifi cance of 
stereochemical and stereodynamic reaction control. Topics
include kinetic resolution (KR), dynamic kinetic resolution
(DKR), dynamic kinetic asymmetric transformation (DYKAT), 
and dynamic thermodynamic resolution (DTR). In-depth 
discussions of asymmetric synthesis with chiral organolithium
compounds, atropisomeric biaryl synthesis, self-regeneration
of stereogenicity (SRS), chiral amplifi cation with chiral relays
and other commonly used strategies are also provided.
Particular emphasis is given to selective introduction,
interconversion and translocation of central, axial, planar, and
helical chirality.

A systematic coverage of stereochemical principles and
stereodynamic properties of chiral compounds guides 
the reader through the book and establishes a conceptual
linkage to asymmetric synthesis, interconversion of 
stereoisomers, molecular devices that resemble the structure
and stereomutations of propellers, bevel gears, switches and
motors, and topologically chiral assemblies such as catenanes
and rotaxanes. Racemization and diastereomerization 
reactions of numerous chiral compounds are discussed as well
as the principles, scope and compatibility of commonly used
analytical techniques.

More than 550 fi gures, schemes and tables illustrating
mechanisms of numerous asymmetric reactions and
stereomutations of chiral compounds 

Technical drawings illustrating the conceptual linkage
between macroscopic devices such as turnstiles, ratchets,
brakes, bevel gears, propellers or knots and molecular analogs

More than 3000 references to encourage further reading and
facilitate additional literature research

A comprehensive glossary with stereochemical defi nitions
and terms which facilitate understanding and reinforce
learning

This book will be of particular interest to advanced
undergraduates, graduates and professionals working and
researching in the fields of synthetic organic chemistry and
stereochemistry.

Author: Christian Wolf
Publication date: 14 December 2007

Publisher: RSC Publishing

Format: Hardback

ISBN: 9780854042463

Price: £49.90

Dynamic 
Stereochemistry 
of Chiral 
Compounds



COMMUNICATIONS

3163

Templated fabrication of sub-100 nm periodic
nanostructures

Chih-Hung Sun, Wei-Lun Min and Peng Jiang*

Periodic polymer nanoposts and metal nanohole arrays with
tunable size have been fabricated by templating from
spin-coated two-dimensional non close-packed colloidal
crystal–polymer nanocomposites.

3166

Solubilisation of multi walled carbon nanotubes by
a-pyrene functionalised PMMA and their liquid
crystalline self-organisation

Stefan Meuer,* Lydia Braun and Rudolf Zentel

Multi walled carbon nanotubes were solubised and
disentangled by pyrene functionalized PMMAs. Due to the
steric stabilisation, the nanotubes self-organised as a liquid
crystalline phase in PMMA and PEG 400 matrices.

3169

Substrate mediated reduction of copper-amyloid-b
complex in Alzheimer’s disease

Victor A. Streltsov* and Joseph N. Varghese

X-Ray absorption spectroscopy shows the reduction
of Ab(1–16)-Cu2+ complex by ascorbate and
6-hydroxydopamine, however dopamine and cholesterol
are incapable of reducing of this complex.

3172

Isolation of an [SNS]Pd(II) pincer with a water ladder and
its Suzuki coupling activity in water

Shi-Qiang Bai and T. S. Andy Hor*

A Suzuki-active Pd(II) pincer complex with a hybrid [SNS]
ligand-set crystallizes at 223 K with a ladder-like polymer of
tetrameric hydrate. Extensive H-bonding interconnects the
water cluster, uncoordinated Cl� and ligand hydrogen in
the lattice.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 3075–3088 | 3083



                      www.rsc.org/greenchem
Registered Charity Number 207890

The most highly cited Green Chemistry journal, 

Impact factor = 4.192*

Fast publication, typically <90 days for full papers

Full variety of research including reviews, 

communications, full papers and perspectives.

…for a sustainable future!

1
1

0
7

3
9

Celebrating 10 years of publishing, Green Chemistry offers the latest research that reduces 

the environmental impact of the chemical enterprise by developing alternative sustainable 

technologies, and provides a unique forum for the rapid publication of cutting-edge and innovative 

research for a greener, sustainable future

* 2006 Thomson Scientific (ISI) Journal Citation Reports ®

years of publishing!

Green Chemistry…



COMMUNICATIONS

3175

Rhenium-based molecular rectangular boxes with large
inner cavity and high shape selectivity towards benzene
molecule

Rong-Tang Liao, Woei-Chyuan Yang, P. Thanasekaran,
Chen-Chuan Tsai, M. Sathiyendiran, Yen-Hsiang Liu,
T. Rajendran, Hsiu-Mei Lin, Tien-Wen Tseng and
Kuang-Lieh Lu*

The self-assembly of rhenium-based rectangular boxes with a
large inner cavity can be achieved via a simple one-step
synthetic route. These molecules selectively recognize planar
aromatic molecules, benzene in particular.

3178

Vinyl and ring-opening metathesis polymerization of
norbornene with novel half-sandwich iridium(III) complexes
bearing hydroxyindanimine ligands

Xia Meng, Guang-Rong Tang and Guo-Xin Jin*

Half-sandwich iridium complexes were synthesized and
employed for norbornene polymerization. Pure ROMP
polymer and vinyl-type polymer were obtained depending on
the ratio of MAO to Ir.

3181

An efficient and reusable carbon-supported platinum
catalyst for aerobic oxidation of alcohols in water

Yun Hau Ng, Shigeru Ikeda,* Takashi Harada,
Yoshihiro Morita and Michio Matsumura

Platinum nanoparticles embedded in a hollow porous carbon
shell prepared by a photocatalytic reaction acted as a reusable
catalyst for the aerobic oxidation of alcohols under
atmospheric pressure of oxygen in water.

3184

Microwave-assisted catalytic allylation of aldehydes
promoted by a mesoporous silica-supported BINOL ligand
in solid media

Guohua Liu,* Yan Gao, Xiaoquan Lu, Mouming Liu,
Fang Zhang and Hexing Li*

An efficient and operationally simple method for catalytic
allylation has been developed and its application in the
microwave-assisted catalytic allylation of aldehydes in solid
media was investigated.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 3075–3088 | 3085



COMMUNICATIONS

3187

Au–Cu Alloy nanoparticles confined in SBA-15 as a
highly efficient catalyst for CO oxidation

Xiaoyan Liu, Aiqin Wang, Xiaodong Wang,
Chung-Yuan Mou and Tao Zhang*

Au–Cu Alloy nanoparticles with sizes of B3 nm were prepared
in the confined space of SBA-15 and showed much better
performance than monometallic particles in catalyzing CO
oxidation even in the rich presence of H2.

3190

Room-temperature activation of aryl chlorides in
Suzuki–Miyaura coupling using a [Pd(l-Cl)Cl(NHC)]2
complex (NHC = N-heterocyclic carbene)

Olivier Diebolt, Pierre Braunstein, Steven P. Nolan and
Catherine S. J. Cazin*

A straightforwardly synthesised complex, [Pd(m-Cl)Cl(NHC)]2
(NHC = bis(2,6-diisopropylphenyl)imidazol-2-ylidene, IPr),
has been employed to mediate Suzuki–Miyaura reactions
involving aryl chlorides at very low catalyst loadings and at
room temperature.

3193

Polymer–protein conjugates from x-aldehyde
endfunctional poly(N-vinylpyrrolidone) synthesised via
xanthate-mediated living radical polymerisation

Gwenaelle Pound,* Jean M. McKenzie,*
Ronald F. M. Lange* and Bert Klumperman*

Aldehyde o-endfunctional poly(N-vinylpyrrolidone) was
synthesised via quantitative conversion of a xanthate
endfunctional precursor obtained via RAFT-mediated
polymerisation.

3196

Nanostructured molybdenum oxides and their catalytic
performance in the alkylation of arenes

Feng Wang* and Wataru Ueda*

Nanostructured MoO3 shows excellent catalytic performance
in the benzylation of a broad range of arenes with various
substituted benzyl alcohols as alkylating agents. In most
reactions, the conversion of the alkylating agent was 499%,
with 499% selectivity for the mono-benzylated product.

3086 | Chem. Commun., 2008, 3075–3088 This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008



COMMUNICATION

3199

N-Dealkylation of aliphatic amines and selective synthesis
of monoalkylated aryl amines

Dirk Hollmann, Sebastian Bähn, Annegret Tillack and
Matthias Beller*

Highly selective alkyl transfer processes of mono-, di- and
trialkyl amines in the presence of the Shvo catalyst have been
realized. In addition, a general method for N-alkylation of
aniline with di- and trialkyl amines is presented.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 3075–3088 | 3087



FREE E-MAIL ALERTS AND RSS FEEDS

Contents lists in advance of publication are available on the web

via www.rsc.org/chemcomm – or take advantage of our free

e-mail alerting service (www.rsc.org/ej_alert) to receive

notification each time a new list becomes available.

Try our RSS feeds for up-to-the-minute news of the latest

research. By setting up RSS feeds, preferably using feed

reader software, you can be alerted to the latest Advance Articles

published on the RSC web site. Visit www.rsc.org/publishing/

technology/rss.asp for details.

ADVANCE ARTICLES AND ELECTRONIC JOURNAL

Free site-wide access to Advance Articles and the electronic form

of this journal is provided with a full-rate institutional

subscription. See www.rsc.org/ejs for more information.

* Indicates the author for correspondence: see article for

details.

Electronic supplementary information (ESI) is available
via the online article (see http://www.rsc.org/esi for general
information about ESI).

AUTHOR INDEX

Aubert, Pierre-Henri, 3139
Bähn, Sebastian, 3199
Bai, Shi-Qiang, 3172
Beer, Paul D., 3154
Beller, Matthias, 3199
Bertolini, Ferruccio, 3127
Boukerma, Kada, 3139
Braun, Lydia, 3166
Braunstein, Pierre, 3190
Brown, Asha, 3154
Cazin, Catherine S. J., 3190
Charnay, Clarence, 3118
Cheng, Chien-Hong, 3101
Chevrot, Claude, 3139
Chmielewski, Michaz J., 3154
Crotti, Stefano, 3127
Curiel, David, 3154
Datcu, Angela, 3160
Davis, Jason J., 3154
Derrien, Gaëlle, 3118
Diebolt, Olivier, 3190
Du, Hong-Bin, 3145
Felix, Vitor, 3154
Femoni, Cristina, 3157
Fernandez-Megia,

Eduardo, 3136
Gao, Meng, 3133
Gao, Yan, 3184
Gonçalves, Cristine, 3124
Gonnade, Rajesh G., 3151
González-Duarte, Pilar, 3130
Goubard, Fabrice, 3139
Hamza, Andrea, 3148

Harada, Takashi, 3181
Hollmann, Dirk, 3199
Hor, T. S. Andy, 3172
Iapalucci, Maria Carmela, 3157
Ikeda, Shigeru, 3181
Imaz, Inhar, 3160
Isaacs, Lyle, 3133
Isobe, Minoru, 3121
Jaffrès, Paul-Alain, 3124
Jeganmohan, Masilamani, 3101
Jiang, Peng, 3163
Jin, Guo-Xin, 3178
Jones, Deborah J., 3118
Kajii, Shigeo, 3121
Klumperman, Bert, 3193
Lange, Ronald F. M., 3193
Layfield, Richard A., 3142
Li, Hexing, 3184
Li, Yi-Zhi, 3145
Liao, Rong-Tang, 3175
Lin, Hsiu-Mei, 3175
Liu, Guohua, 3184
Liu, Mouming, 3184
Liu, Xiaoyan, 3187
Liu, Yan, 3145
Liu, Yen-Hsiang, 3175
Lledós, Agustı́, 3130
Longoni, Giuliano, 3157
Lu, Kuang-Lieh, 3175
Lu, Xiaoquan, 3184
Macchia, Franco, 3127
Mas-Ballesté, Rubén, 3130
Maspoch, Daniel, 3160

Matsumura, Michio, 3181
McKenzie, Jean M., 3193
Meng, Xia, 3178
Meng, Xiang-Gao, 3133
Meuer, Stefan, 3166
Mével, Mathieu, 3124
Midoux, Patrick, 3124
Min, Wei-Lun, 3163
Morita, Yoshihiro, 3181
Mou, Chung-Yuan, 3187
Muryn, Christopher A., 3142
Neveu, Cécile, 3124
Ng, Yun Hau, 3181
Nishikawa, Toshio, 3121
Nolan, Steven P., 3190
Nova, Ainara, 3130
Pápai, Imre, 3148
Pauthe, Emmanuel, 3139
Pichon, Chantal, 3124
Pineschi, Mauro, 3127
Pound, Gwenaelle, 3193
Rajendran, T., 3175
Ramana, C. V., 3151
Reddy, Challa Nageswara, 3151
Riguera, Ricardo, 3136
Rokob, Tibor András, 3148
Roques, Nans, 3160
Rovira, Concepció, 3160
Rozière, Jacques, 3118
Sambrook, Mark R., 3154
Santos, Sergio M., 3154
Sathiyendiran, M., 3175
She, Neng-Fang, 3133

Solomon, Sophia A., 3142
Song, You, 3145
Sousa-Herves, Ana, 3136
Stirling, András, 3148
Streltsov, Victor A., 3169
Sun, Chih-Hung, 3163
Sutter, Jean-Pascal, 3160
Tamm, Matthias, 3089
Tang, Guang-Rong, 3178
Thanasekaran, P., 3175
Thompson, Amber L., 3154
Tillack, Annegret, 3199
Tsai, Chen-Chuan, 3175
Tseng, Tien-Wen, 3175
Ueda, Wataru, 3196
Ujaque, Gregori, 3130
Varghese, Joseph N., 3169
Veciana, Jaume, 3160
Wang, Aiqin, 3187
Wang, Feng, 3196
Wang, Xiaodong, 3187
Wu, An-Xin, 3133
Yang, Woei-Chyuan, 3175
Yang, Xiao-Li, 3145
Yaouanc, Jean-Jacques, 3124
You, Xiao-Zeng, 3145
Zacchini, Stefano, 3157
Zajac, Jerzy, 3118
Zentel, Rudolf, 3166
Zhang, Fang, 3184
Zhang, Jun, 3145
Zhang, Tao, 3187
Zhao, Liyun, 3154,

3088 | Chem. Commun., 2008, 3075–3088 This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008

















Pages
1–140

www.rsc.org/ibiology

Volume 1 | Number 1 | January 2009 | Pages 1–140 1–1401–140

ISSN 1757-9694

0959-9428(2008)18:1;1-J

Integrative
 Biology

 Quantitative biosciences from nano to macro

1757-9694(2009) 1:1;1



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles false
  /AutoRotatePages /PageByPage
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Off
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends false
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails true
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage false
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (Color Management Off)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 200
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 1.30
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 200
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 1.30
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages true
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 300
  /MonoImageDepth 4
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e55464e1a65876863768467e5770b548c62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc666e901a554652d965874ef6768467e5770b548c52175370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA (Utilizzare queste impostazioni per creare documenti Adobe PDF adatti per visualizzare e stampare documenti aziendali in modo affidabile. I documenti PDF creati possono essere aperti con Acrobat e Adobe Reader 5.0 e versioni successive.)
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020be44c988b2c8c2a40020bb38c11cb97c0020c548c815c801c73cb85c0020bcf4ace00020c778c1c4d558b2940020b3700020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken waarmee zakelijke documenten betrouwbaar kunnen worden weergegeven en afgedrukt. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents suitable for reliable viewing and printing of business documents.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /ENG ()
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [200 200]
  /PageSize [595.276 841.890]
>> setpagedevice


